
Effective January 24, 2015

Weekday – AM Northbound Rush Service

557 — 5:37 — 5:46 — 5:49 5:56

553 5:40 5:47 5:53 — 5:57 — 6:03

557 — 5:55 — 6:04 — 6:07 6:14

553 5:58 6:05 6:11 — 6:15 — 6:21

557 — 6:13 — 6:22 — 6:25 6:32

553 6:16 6:23 6:29 — 6:33 — 6:39

557 — 6:31 — 6:40 — 6:43 6:50

553 6:34 6:41 6:47 — 6:51 — 6:57

557 — 6:49 — 6:58 — 7:01 7:08

553 6:52 6:59 7:05 — 7:09 — 7:15

557 — 7:07 — 7:16 — 7:19 7:26

553 7:10 7:17 7:23 — 7:27 — 7:33

557 — 7:25 — 7:34 — 7:37 7:44

553 7:28 7:35 7:41 — 7:45 — 7:51

557 — 7:43 — 7:52 — 7:55 8:03

553 7:46 7:53 7:59 — 8:01 — 8:08

557 — 8:01 — 8:10 — 8:13 8:21

553 8:04 8:11 8:17 — 8:19 — 8:26

557 — 8:19 — 8:28 — 8:31 8:39

553 8:22 8:29 8:35 — 8:37 — 8:44

557 — 8:37 — 8:46 — 8:49 8:57

Weekday – PM Southbound Rush Service

557 3:50 — 3:58 — 4:01 4:07 — —

553 4:05 4:12 — 4:15 — 4:21 4:28 4:38

557 4:25 — 4:33 — 4:36 4:42 — —

553 4:30 4:37 — 4:40 — 4:46 4:53 5:03

557 4:43 — 4:51 — 4:54 5:00 — —

553 4:48 4:55 — 4:58 — 5:04 5:11 5:21

557 5:01 — 5:09 — 5:12 5:18 — —

553 5:06 5:13 — 5:16 — 5:22 5:29 5:39

557 5:19 — 5:27 — 5:30 5:36 — —

553 5:24 5:31 — 5:34 — 5:40 5:47 5:57

557 5:37 — 5:45 — 5:48 5:54 — —

553 5:42 5:49 — 5:52 — 5:58 6:05 6:15

557 5:55 — 6:03 — 6:06 6:12 — —

553 6:00 6:07 — 6:10 — 6:16 6:23 6:33

557 6:13 — 6:20 — 6:23 6:29 — —

553 6:18 6:25 — 6:28 — 6:34 6:41 6:51

557 6:31 — 6:38 — 6:41 6:47 — —

553 6:36 6:43 — 6:46 — 6:52 6:59 7:09

557 6:49 — 6:56 — 6:59 7:05 — —

553 6:54 7:01 — 7:04 — 7:10 7:17 7:27

557 7:07 — 7:14 — 7:17 7:23 — —

553 7:12 7:19 — 7:22 — 7:28 7:35 7:45

557 7:25 — 7:32 — 7:35 7:41 — —
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For fares and important information
about the bus system, see the brochure: 

Policies, Fares and General Information

CUSTOMER SERVICE
www.fairfaxconnector.com
703-339-7200 • TTY 703-339-1608

553 •557•559
553 •  557  Reston South
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Reston South  
Reston South Park & Ride • Viking Dr •  
Lawyers Rd • Glade Dr •Soapstone Dr •  

Wiehle-Reston East Metro Station

553 • 557 Weekday Rush Hour Service Only

559 Weekday Midday, Evening, 
Saturday & Sunday

All Fairfax Connector buses are wheelchair lift-equipped.

●	� Use exact fare; drivers do not carry change.
●	� Smoking, eating, drinking, and littering are strictly prohibited. 

●	� Service animals are permitted on the bus. Other small animals  
are permitted only if transported in a closed pet carrier.

●	� Strollers must be folded. 
●	� Use earphones with audio and video devices.

In accordance with Title VI and ADA requirements, please contact the 
Fairfax County Department of Transportation at 703-877-5600, TTY 711  

to request reasonable Title VI or ADA accommodations, including printed 
material in an alternate format or translated, and interpreter services.
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559  Weekday – Midday Service
8:40 8:44 8:48 8:56 9:02 9:08 9:13 

9:20 9:24 9:28 9:36 9:42 9:48 9:53 

10:00 10:04 10:08 10:16 10:22 10:28 10:33 

10:40 10:44 10:48 10:56 11:02 11:08 11:13 

11:20 11:24 11:28 11:36 11:42 11:48 11:53 

12:00 pm 12:04 12:08 12:16 12:22 12:28 12:33 

12:40 12:44 12:48 12:56 1:02 1:08 1:13 

1:20 1:24 1:28 1:36 1:42 1:48 1:53 

2:00 2:04 2:08 2:16 2:22 2:28 2:33 

2:40 2:44 2:48 2:56 3:02 3:08 3:13 

3:20 3:24 3:28 3:36 3:42 3:48 3:53 

559  Weekday – Evening Service
7:30 7:34 7:38 7:46 7:52 7:58 8:03 

8:15 8:19 8:23 8:31 8:37 8:43 8:48 

8:55 8:59 9:03 9:11 9:17 9:23 9:28 

9:35 9:39 9:43 9:51 9:57 10:03 10:08 

10:15 10:19 10:23 10:31 10:37 10:43 10:48 

559  Saturday & Sunday – AM Service
7:00 7:04 7:08 7:20 7:26 7:32 7:37 

7:40 7:44 7:48 8:00 8:06 8:12 8:17 

8:20 8:24 8:28 8:40 8:46 8:52 8:57 

9:00 9:04 9:08 9:20 9:26 9:32 9:37 

9:40 9:44 9:48 10:00 10:06 10:12 10:17 

10:20 10:24 10:28 10:40 10:46 10:52 10:57 

11:00 11:04 11:08 11:20 11:26 11:32 11:37 

11:40 11:44 11:48 12:00 pm 12:06 12:12 12:17 

559  Saturday & Sunday – PM Service
12:20 12:24 12:28 12:40 12:46 12:52 12:57 

1:00 1:04 1:08 1:20 1:26 1:32 1:37 

1:40 1:44 1:48 2:00 2:06 2:12 2:17 

2:20 2:24 2:28 2:40 2:46 2:52 2:57 

3:00 3:04 3:08 3:20 3:26 3:32 3:37 

3:40 3:44 3:48 4:00 4:06 4:12 4:17 

4:20 4:24 4:28 4:40 4:46 4:52 4:57 

5:00 5:04 5:08 5:20 5:26 5:32 5:37 

5:40 5:44 5:48 6:00 6:06 6:12 6:17 

6:20 6:24 6:28 6:40 6:46 6:52 6:57 

7:00 7:04 7:08 7:20 7:26 7:32 7:37 

7:40 7:44 7:48 8:00 8:06 8:12 8:17 

8:20 8:24 8:28 8:40 8:46 8:52 8:57 

9:00 9:04 9:08 9:20 9:26 9:32 9:37 

9:40 9:44 9:48 10:00 10:06 10:12 10:17 

10:20 10:24 10:28 10:40 10:46 10:52 10:57 

11:00 11:04 11:08 11:20 11:26 11:32 11:37 

11:40 11:44 11:48 12:00 am 12:06 12:12 12:17 

559  Reston South 
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Reston South 
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South Lakes 
Village Center

Golf Course Sq

South Lakes 
High School

Hunters Woods
Village Center

Insha Ct

559  W
eekday – M

idday Service
8:40 

8:44 
8:48 

8:56 
9:02 

9:08 
9:13 

9:20 
9:24 

9:28 
9:36 

9:42 
9:48 

9:53 

10:00 
10:04 

10:08 
10:16 

10:22 
10:28 

10:33 

10:40 
10:44 

10:48 
10:56 

11:02 
11:08 

11:13 

11:20 
11:24 

11:28 
11:36 

11:42 
11:48 

11:53 

12:00
pm
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12:28 
12:33 
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12:44 

12:48 
12:56 
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1:13 

1:20 
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1:36 

1:42 
1:48 

1:53 
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2:16 
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2:28 

2:33 
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2:56 
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559  W
eekday – Evening Service

7:30 
7:34 

7:38 
7:46 

7:52 
7:58 

8:03 

8:15 
8:19 

8:23 
8:31 

8:37 
8:43 

8:48 

8:55 
8:59 

9:03 
9:11 

9:17 
9:23 

9:28 

9:35 
9:39 

9:43 
9:51 

9:57 
10:03 

10:08 

10:15 
10:19 

10:23 
10:31 

10:37 
10:43 

10:48 

559  Saturday &
 Sunday – A

M
 Service

7:00 
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8:46 
8:52 
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9:40 
9:44 
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559  Saturday &
 Sunday – PM

 Service
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12:52 
12:57 

1:00 
1:04 

1:08 
1:20 

1:26 
1:32 

1:37 

1:40 
1:44 

1:48 
2:00 

2:06 
2:12 

2:17 

2:20 
2:24 

2:28 
2:40 

2:46 
2:52 

2:57 

3:00 
3:04 

3:08 
3:20 

3:26 
3:32 

3:37 

3:40 
3:44 

3:48 
4:00 

4:06 
4:12 

4:17 

4:20 
4:24 

4:28 
4:40 

4:46 
4:52 

4:57 

5:00 
5:04 

5:08 
5:20 

5:26 
5:32 

5:37 

5:40 
5:44 

5:48 
6:00 

6:06 
6:12 

6:17 

6:20 
6:24 

6:28 
6:40 

6:46 
6:52 

6:57 
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8:24 
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8:57 
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9:40 
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9:48 
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10:06 
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10:17 
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10:24 
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10:46 
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559  Resto
n

 Sout
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Soapstone Dr &  
Golf Course Sq

Soapstone Dr &  
Golf Course Sq

Soapstone Dr &  
Glade Dr

Soapstone Dr &  
Glade Dr

Glade Dr &  Soapstone Dr

Glade Dr &  Soapstone Dr

South Lakes Dr &  
Twin Branches Rd

South Lakes Dr &  
Twin Branches Rd

Wiehle - Reston East  
Metro Station 

(North side)

Wiehle - Reston East  
Metro Station 

(North side)

Wiehle - Reston East  
Metro Station 

(North side)

Wiehle - Reston East  
Metro Station 

(North side)

Reston South 
Park & Ride

Reston South 
Park & Ride

Route  553

Route  557

Route  559

Reston South – Viking – Pinecrest

Reston South – Soapstone

Reston South – Glade – Soapstone

Route 553
Route 557
Route 559
TimepointLE

G
E
N
D

Printed: 12/14

N

SERVICE NOTES
In the AM, Route 553 and 557 
buses will arrive at the north side 
of Wiehle-Reston East  
Metro Station. 

In the PM, Route 553 and 557 
buses will depart from the south 
side of Wiehle-Reston East  
Metro Station.


